

# Regional Response to End Homelessness

Help Hope Home is the Southern Nevada Homeless Continuum of Care (CoC), an inter-agency regional planning body committed to ending homelessness. Through the CoC, cross-sector collaboration occurs between local governments, non-profits, public, and private industries to develop and implement the regional plan to end homelessness in Southern Nevada.



## What We're Doing

## Regional Plan



### Help

Building a communitywide commitment to the goals of ending homelessness and the infrastructure for collaboration



Increasing access to and effectiveness of mainstream programs



Providing funding to rapidly re-house homeless individuals and families.
Optimizing self-sufficiency among individuals and families experiencing homelessness

Help Hope Home is Southern Nevada's coordinated regional plan to make homelessness rare, brief, and one-time.

## Building the System

Goal: Make Homelessness Rare, Brief, and One-time

Rare

Reduce the occurrence of homelessness through effective prevention and diversion efforts

Brief

Reduce the length of time people experience homelessness through comprehensive outreach, low barrier emergency shelter, coordinated entry and swift connections to permanent housing

One-Time

Ensure people exit homelessness into permanent housing, stably and successfully

### Take Action on Our Plans to End Homelessness:

Regional Plans: Help Hope Home and the Southern Nevada Plan to End Youth Homelessness Statewide Plan: Nevada Interagency Council on Homelessness Statewide Strategic Plan Federal: Home, Together: The Federal Strategic Plan to Prevent and End Homelessness

Find these plans at HelpHopeHome.org

### What You Can Do



- If you're a landlord, partner to provide housing
- If you're an employer, partner to fill jobs

- Share
- Volunteer your time at a homeless service agency
- Donate goods, services, or money to partner agencies assisting the homeless
- View a list of project ideas at www.NevadaHomelessAlliance.org/GiveHelp



- Talk to your friends, family, and co-workers about homelessness. If you agree that homelessness is a crisis, get others involved
- Retweet or post stories from @HelpHopeHome
- Sign-up for action alerts from the Nevada Homeless Alliance